

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-3593 Version: 2 Name: 2021 FIREFIGHTER OF THE YEAR

Type: Presentation/Protocol Status: Noted and Filed

Document

File created: 1/14/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 1/25/2022 Final action: 1/25/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Congratulations to Lieutenant William Bronkhorst, recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of

the Year Award," for 2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo Special Recognition to Extrication Team, 2. 2021 FF of the Year Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2022	2	City Commission	Presented and Filed	

Congratulations to Lieutenant William Bronkhorst, recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the Year Award," for 2021.

Lieutenant Bronkhorst has been selected Firefighter of the Year for 2021 for his meritorious display of job performance, specifically for your actions in coordinating the driver engineer program. He has done an exceptional job at revamping and instituting a professional and proficient driver engineer program. His knowledge, skill and ability has made a tremendous impact on personnel and emergency response.

Due to his outstanding work ethic and dedication to the Fire Department Lieutenant William Bronkhorst is nominated for Firefighter of the Year for 2021.